## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 25-2640

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

3/11/2025

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Acceptance of a \$50,000 Donation from the Friends of the Salt Lake County Children's Justice Center (CJC) to the District Attorney's Office for Relocation and Remodel Costs for New CJC North Location

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Donation from the Friends of the Salt Lake County Children's Justice Center to the District Attorney's Office for relocation and remodel costs for the new CJC North location in the amount of \$50,000.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Ralph Chamness, Chief Deputy District Attorney

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Ralph Chamness, Chief Deputy District Attorney

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes